

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3170/2007

LAJWANTI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KULDIP & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 21/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kr. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As requested by the learned counsel for the petitioner, two weeks' time is granted to file affidavit with proof of dasti service in respect of respondent No.1.

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent No.2. There is also no request for the same.

List again on 13.12.2007.

(M.P. Bhadran)
Registrar

rd